City of Cambridge

Purchasing Department

Cynthia H. Griffin

Purchasing Agent
TO: All Bidders
FROM: City of Cambridge
DATE: May 31, 2013
RE:

File No. 6089 -Huron B (Contract 8B) Sewer Separatlon and Surface Improvements Project-
Addendum No. 3 -

GENERAL

The attention of bldders submitting proposals for the above referenced project is called to the following
Addendum. The items set forth herein, whether of om|55|on add|t|on substitution, or clarification are all included
in the proposed work ThIS addendum con5|sts of 2 pages numbered Pages 1 of 2 through 2of 2. '

This addendum is compnsed of the foIIowmg
Response to Bidder Questions -
E_xten5|on of Bld_ Openmg_Date B

The Bld Openmg Date for the Huron B (Contract BB} Sewer Separatlon and Surface Improvements Project has
been postponed : : . Y

The re\nsed Bld Opemng date is scheduled for THURSDAY JUNE 13, 2013 at 2 0{} PIVI Clty of Cambridge
Purchasmg Bepartment City HaII 795 Massachusetts Avenue, Room 303.

Inclusron of this Addendum must be acknowledged by msertmg its number on page 00300-1 of the Bid Proposal.

Fallure 1o acknowledge any orall addenda in the above-specified bid may be cause for reJectlon of the bid by the
Owner on the grounds that it is not responsive.

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTIONS

1. Question received on 5/23/13:

Q: Plan view of drawings C-3A and C-4A of addenda 1 show 10" PVC from new DMH at approx. STA
2114+34 of Huron Ave to DMH at approx. STA 2116+5; the profile depicts 12" PVC. Please clarify.
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A: The correct pipe size for the above referenced section shall be 12”7 PVC. The guantities on the Form for
General Bid as part of addendum No. 1 include this quantity for 12” PVC. The conformed plans will be
revised with the corrected pipe size.

Q: Addenda 1, Part IV, Modifications to Drawings para CC. Modification to R-3A, details changing Huron
Ave. to full depth. Drawings R-1A, R-2A, & R4A-R-8A have not been modified to reflect full depth
excavation on Huron Ave. Please confirm whether the revision listed for drawing R-3A refers to all
drawings R1A through R-8A as well.

A: Yes — Full depth construction is required at all areas on Huron Ave as shown on SK-1 issued with
addendum No.1 except for mill & overlay at the tie-ins at the east and west project limits. Sheet R-3A was
issued with addendum No.1 hecause of changes at the intersection with Lakeview Ave. Sheets R-1A
through R-8A will be revised and reissued as part of the conformed set.

All questions and answers are closed.
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